Authorized Share Capital

20,00,00,000 Equity Shares of  Re. 1 each 2,000.00 2,000.00

Total 2,000.00 2,000.00

Issued, Subscribed and Paid up

12,74,58,580 Equity Shares of  Re. 1 each 1,274.59

12,68,58,580 Equity Shares of  Re. 1 each (1) - 1,268.59

Total Share Capital 1274.59 1,268.59

Notes:

1) Assuming that the indicative Maximum Buy-Back Shares are bought back. The post Buy-Back Issued, Subscribed and

Paid-up Capital will differ depending upon the actual number of Equity Shares bought back.

4.10.2. There are no partly paid-up equity shares or calls in arrears as on the date of this Public Announcement. The Company

does not have any convertible debentures or preference shares or any other convertible instruments outstanding. However,

347,430 Equity Shares may be issued by the Company, on exercise of options pursuant to the Company's Employee Stock

Purchase Schemes.

4.10.3. The shareholding pattern of the Company as of December 19, 2014  (i.e., the last working Friday, prior to the date of the

Board Meeting) is as follows:

Particulars Number of % of existing Number of % holding

Equity Shares equity capital equity shares post Buy-

held post Buy-  Back(1)

Back(1)

Promoters 26,907,140 21.11 26,907,140 21.21

Promoter Group 37,553,266 29.46 37,553,266 29.60

Persons acting in Concert ("PAC") 1,034,955 0.81 1,034,955 0.82

 Persons who are in Control 65,495,361 51.39 65,495,361 51.63

 Sub Total (A)

Institutions:

Financial Institutions/Banks 27,376 0.02

Non Institutions:

Bodies Corporate 1,573,310 1.23

Individuals:

a) Individual shareholders holding nominal 9,710,185 7.62

share capital upto Rs.1 lakh

b) Individual shareholders holding nominal 49,821,077 39.09

share capital in excess of Rs.1 lakh

Others:

a)  Clearing Members 92,291 0.07

b) Trusts 738,980 0.58

Sub Total (B) 61,963,219 48.61 61,363,219 48.37

Grand Total (A+B) 127,458,580 100.00% 126,858,580 100.00%

1) Post Buy-Back shareholding assuming that the indicative Maximum Buy-Back Shares are bought back. The shareholding

post Buy-Back may differ depending upon the actual number of Equity Shares bought back.

4.10.4. The Company shall not issue any Equity Shares including by way of bonus till the date of closure of the Buy-Back offer.

Further, the Company shall not raise further capital for a period of one year from the closure of Buy-Back offer, except in

discharge of its subsisting obligations in compliance with Buy-Back Regulations.

4.11. Aggregate Shareholding :

4.11.1. The aggregate shareholding of the Persons in Control of the Company as on December 29, 2014 i.e. the date of Public